

Koeni Purwi Told to LO75

17.07.2018-SC

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

Executive Engineer, R.W.D. **DIVISION**
Tekari

Assistant Engineer, R.W.D. **SUB-DIVISION**
Tekari.

Measurement Book

908

DINESH KUMAR

fifth & final bill

41

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W - Koeri Purbi tola to LOTS					
Agreement no - 35 SBD/mmmsy/21-22					
Agency - Dinesh Kumar					
Date of start of work - 19/05/21					
Date of completion - 18/02/22					
Measurement					
NIL					
Goswami 22/06/23 JE					
Abstract of cont					
1. const. & working benchmark					
ent = 0.658 km P- (33)					
itm - (1) @ Rs 3731.32/km = Rs 2455					
2. const. of reference pillar					
ent = 0.658 km P- (33)					
itm - (2) @ Rs 1693.40 = Rs 1114 =					
(3) clearing & grubbing road					
ent = 0.46 hect P- (34)					
itm - (3) @ Rs 52998.20					
Continuation = Rs 24379-					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4. const. of embankment with soil — do —					
amt = 517.59 m ³ P- (34)					
itm - (4) @ Rs 192.03 = Rs 99393 =					
5. const. of embankment with soil — do —					
amt = 1207.71 m ³ P- (34)					
itm - (5) @ Rs 154.58/m ³					
= Rs 186688 =					
6. const. of subgrade & earthen shoulder — do —					
amt = 1297.32 m ³ P- (34)					
itm - (6) @ Rs 176.64/m ³					
= Rs 229159 =					
7. const. of granular subbase — do —					
amt = 453.78 m ³ P- (34)					
itm - (7) @ Rs 1649.21/m ³					
= Rs 748379 =					
8. P/U & const. of stone metal gr-III for WBM — do —					
amt = 158.01 m ³ P- (34)					
itm - (8) @ Rs 2316.24/m ³ = Rs 365989 =					
9. P/U & applying prime coat — do —					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ent =	2100.75	m ²	P-(35)		
itm - (9) @ Rs	40.33	/m ²			
			2 Rs		86824 =
(10) P/V hack coat with RS-1 emulsion		do			
ent =	2100.75	m ²	P-(35)		
itm - (10) @ Rs	14.30	/m ²			
			2 Rs		30041 =
(11) P/V & laying mix seal surface — do —					
ent =	2100.75	m ²			
P-(35) itm - (11)					
@ Rs	166.56	/m ²	2 Rs		349901 =
(12) P/V & fixing Km & 200m stone		do			
ent vide					
ent =	P-(35)	itm			
12(i) & 12(ii)					
(i) 02 No. @ Rs	2004.11	Rs			40082
(ii) 03 No @ Rs	576.21	Rs			17292
(13) P/V & fixing mmcssy scheme sign board		do			
ent =	3 No.	P-(35)			
itm - (13) @ Rs	9236.03	Rs			27708 =

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(18) (14) P.V. & fixing traffic sign board — do —					
(i) ant = 04 No. P- (36)					
chm = 14 (i) @ Rs 4566.64					
				2 Rs	182672
ii) ant = 06 No. P- (36)					
chm = 14 (ii) @ Rs 3386.21					
				= Rs	203182
iii) ant = 04 No. P- (36)					
chm = 14 (iii) @ Rs 4445.81					
				2 Rs	177832
(15) Painting					
(iv) ant = 1 No. P- (36)					
chm = (14) (iv) @ Rs 8181.93					
				= Rs	81822
(15) Painting two coats over new concrete surface — do —					
ant = 89.28 m ² P- (36)					
chm = (15) @ Rs 99.17 = Rs 88542					
(16) Dismantling of old existing structure — do —					
ant = 2.54 m ³ P- (37)					
chm = (16) @ Rs 493.18 = Rs 1253					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17) Dismantling of old existing surface do					
ant = 82.68 m ² P- (37)					
itm - (17) @ Rs 353.64					
				= Rs	29239
(18) Removing all types of damage hume pipe do					
ant = 15 m P- (37)					
itm - (18) @ Rs 181.13					
				= Rs	2717
(19) Removing of 600mm to 900mm old hume pipe do					
ant = 510. P- (29) (37)					
itm - (19) @ Rs 244.92					
				= Rs	1225
(20) P/U road marking with hot applied Thermoplastic compound do					
ant = 111.60 m ² P- (37)					
itm - (20) @ Rs 735.89					
				= Rs	82125

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(21) E/W excavation in found — do —					
ent = 99.49 m ³ P- (38)					
chm - (21) @ Rs 305.42					
				= Rs	30386 =
(22) P/V PCC m-15 mix in found — do —					
ent = 9.15 m ³ P- (38)					
chm - (22) @ Rs 4347.12					
				= Rs	39776 =
(23) P/V PCC m-20 mix concrete in found — do —					
ent = 64.54 m ³ P- (38)					
chm - (23) @ Rs 4831.38					
				= Rs	311817 =
24. P/V PCC m-20 mix concrete of head wall — do —					
ent = 42.57 m ³ P- (38)					
chm - (24) @ Rs 5051.43					
				= Rs	215039 =
(25) P/V & laying 1000 mm ϕ kum pipe — do —					
ent = 17.50 m P- (38)					
chm - (25) @ Rs 3681.45 = Rs					64425 =

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(26) P.V. Laying			600mm		
φ hume pipe					
— do —					
ant = 7.50m			P-(39)		
chm = (26) @ Rs			1170.84		
				2 Rs	87812
(27) Laying cement concrete					
300mm dia hume pipe					
— do —					
ant = 30m			P-(39)		
chm = (27) @ Rs			725.86		
				2 Rs	217762
(28) Filling in burial					
trenches with soil					
— do —					
ant = 27.02 m ³			P-(39)		
chm = (28) @ Rs			522.312		
				Rs	141132
			Total	Rs	30538432
Add GST-12% (+)				Rs	3664612
Add Labour less 1% (+)				Rs	305382
Add for seigniorage fee (+)				Rs	754702
			Total	Rs	35263122
less 8.02% below as per agreement (-)				Rs	282810
			Total	Rs	32435022
C/d Total			Rs	32435022	

Continuation

Scanned with OKEN Scanner